

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5861/2004

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JEEP INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LTD. &ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 805/2005
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 852/2005

Date : 13/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deb Jyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the appellants says
that he is not feeling well and therefore, not in a position
to argue today.

Signature Not Verified

At his request, the matters stand adjourned

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.04.13

17:50:55 IST to next Monday, 20th April, 2015.

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER